
FORT BEND COUNTY  

Address: 

Phone:  

Web site:      

301 Jackson Street 
Richmond, Texas  77469 
281-341-8640 

www.fortbendcountytx.gov 

_________________________________________________________________________________________

 PROJECT:   CHANGE ORDER NUMBER …………… 

DATE …………………………………........ 

PROJECT NUMBER ………………......... 

CONTRACTOR:    BID NO ………………............. 

CONTRACT DATE ………………………. 

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO …………. 

The contract is changed as follows:   

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor. 
________________________________________________________________________________________________

The Original (Contract Sum) …………………………………………………………………………………………………………    $ 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders …………………………………………....   $ 

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was …………………………………………….    $

The (Contract Sum) will be    increased  or    decreased  or   unchanged 

by this Change Order in the amount of .……………………………………………………………. $  

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ……………………………….....   $ 

The Contract Time will be  increased  or  decreased  or   unchanged by    days. 
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is 

 changed  or   unchanged to        . 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Authorized: 

Fort Bend County Judge       
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson, Richmond, TX 77469 

      By:  _____________________________ 
(signature) : _______________  

 
DATE: ________________        

CHANGE  ORDER



Fort Bend County Distribution to:
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: REQUEST NO.: 01
Fort Bend County Jail 24-063

DATE: 4/15/2025
FROM: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Number of Days requested:

Reason for Request: Request for time extension due to conditions that prevented contractor
from meeting the contractual time restraints of the contract from
10/02/2024 thru 04/15/2025.

Contractor: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Signature

Time Extension Request

40

Sealant and Waterproofing at 

Other

Field

Contractor

Owner

Architect

Page 1 TER 01 - FBCJ.xlsx



Fort Bend County Distribution to:
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: REQUEST NO.: 2
Fort Bend County Jail 24-063

DATE: 5/21/2025
FROM: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Number of Days requested:

Reason for Request: Request for time extension due to conditions that prevented contractor
from meeting the contractual time restraints of the contract from
04/16/2025 Thru 05/09/2025

Contractor: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Signature

Time Extension Request

Sealant and Waterproofing at 

08

Other

Field

Contractor

Owner

Architect

Page 1 TER 01 - FBCJ.xlsx



Fort Bend County Distribution to:
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: REQUEST NO.: 3
Fort Bend County Jail 24-063

FROM: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc. DATE: 6/5/2025

Number of Days requested:

Reason for Request: Request for time extension due to conditions that prevented contractor
from meeting the contractual time restraints of the contract from
05/09/2025 Thru 06/05/2025
Weather Delays = 03 Days
Additional Wall Crack Repair = 30 Days

Contractor: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Signature

Time Extension Request

Sealant and Waterproofing at 

33

Other

Field

Contractor

Owner

Architect

Page 1 TER 01 - FBCJ.xlsx



Fort Bend County Distribution to:
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: REQUEST NO.: 4
Fort Bend County Jail 24-063

FROM: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc. DATE: 6/27/2025

Number of Days requested:

Reason for Request: Request for time extension due to conditions that prevented contractor
from meeting the contractual time restraints of the contract from
06/05/2025 Thru 06/27/2025
Weather Delays = 06 Days

Contractor: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.

Signature

Time Extension Request

Sealant and Waterproofing at 

06

Other

Field

Contractor

Owner

Architect

Page 1 TER 01 - FBCJ.xlsx



Legend: RO = Rain Out H = Holiday * = Additional Wall Crack Repairs
FB = Fort Bend C = Cold

Day Count Delay #
10/2/2024 Wednesday 1 1 <-- Back Gound Checks End, Project Cleared to Start
10/3/2024 Thursday 2
10/4/2024 Friday 3
10/5/2024 Saturday
10/6/2024 Sunday
10/7/2024 Monday 4
10/8/2024 Tuesday 5
10/9/2024 Wednesday 6

10/10/2024 Thursday 7
10/11/2024 Friday 8
10/12/2024 Saturday
10/13/2024 Sunday
10/14/2024 Monday 9
10/15/2024 Tuesday 10
10/16/2024 Wednesday 11
10/17/2024 Thursday 12
10/18/2024 Friday 13
10/19/2024 Saturday
10/20/2024 Sunday
10/21/2024 Monday 14
10/22/2024 Tuesday 15
10/23/2024 Wednesday 16
10/24/2024 Thursday 17
10/25/2024 Friday 18
10/26/2024 Saturday
10/27/2024 Sunday
10/28/2024 Monday 19
10/29/2024 Tuesday 20 2 RO
10/30/2024 Wednesday 21 3 RO
10/31/2024 Thursday 22 4 RO

11/1/2024 Friday 23 5 RO
11/2/2024 Saturday
11/3/2024 Sunday
11/4/2024 Monday 24 6 RO
11/5/2024 Tuesday 25 7 RO
11/6/2024 Wednesday 26 8 RO
11/7/2024 Thursday 27
11/8/2024 Friday 28
11/9/2024 Saturday

11/10/2024 Sunday



11/11/2024 Monday 29 9 RO
11/12/2024 Tuesday 30
11/13/2024 Wednesday 31
11/14/2024 Thursday 32
11/15/2024 Friday 33
11/16/2024 Saturday
11/17/2024 Sunday
11/18/2024 Monday 34 10 RO
11/19/2024 Tuesday 35
11/20/2024 Wednesday 36 11 FB
11/21/2024 Thursday 37
11/22/2024 Friday 38
11/23/2024 Saturday
11/24/2024 Sunday
11/25/2024 Monday 39
11/26/2024 Tuesday 40
11/27/2024 Wednesday 41
11/28/2024 Thursday 42 12 H
11/29/2024 Friday 43 13 H
11/30/2024 Saturday

12/1/2024 Sunday
12/2/2024 Monday 44
12/3/2024 Tuesday 45
12/4/2024 Wednesday 46 14 RO
12/5/2024 Thursday 47 15 RO
12/6/2024 Friday 48
12/7/2024 Saturday
12/8/2024 Sunday
12/9/2024 Monday 49

12/10/2024 Tuesday 50
12/11/2024 Wednesday 51
12/12/2024 Thursday 52
12/13/2024 Friday 53 16 RO
12/14/2024 Saturday
12/15/2024 Sunday
12/16/2024 Monday 54
12/17/2024 Tuesday 55
12/18/2024 Wednesday 56
12/19/2024 Thursday 57
12/20/2024 Friday 58
12/21/2024 Saturday
12/22/2024 Sunday
12/23/2024 Monday 59
12/24/2024 Tuesday 60 17 H



12/25/2024 Wednesday 61 18 H
12/26/2024 Thursday 62
12/27/2024 Friday 63
12/28/2024 Saturday
12/29/2024 Sunday
12/30/2024 Monday 64
12/31/2024 Tuesday 65

1/1/2025 Wednesday 66 19 H
1/2/2025 Thursday 67
1/3/2025 Friday 68
1/4/2025 Saturday
1/5/2025 Sunday
1/6/2025 Monday 69 20 C
1/7/2025 Tuesday 70 21 C
1/8/2025 Wednesday 71 22 C
1/9/2025 Thursday 72 23 C

1/10/2025 Friday 73 24 C
1/11/2025 Saturday
1/12/2025 Sunday
1/13/2025 Monday 74
1/14/2025 Tuesday 75
1/15/2025 Wednesday 76 25 RO
1/16/2025 Thursday 77
1/17/2025 Friday 78
1/18/2025 Saturday
1/19/2025 Sunday
1/20/2025 Monday 79 26 C
1/21/2025 Tuesday 80 27 C
1/22/2025 Wednesday 81 28 C
1/23/2025 Thursday 82 29 C
1/24/2025 Friday 83
1/25/2025 Saturday
1/26/2025 Sunday
1/27/2025 Monday 84 30 RO
1/28/2025 Tuesday 85
1/29/2025 Wednesday 86 31 RO
1/30/2025 Thursday 87 32 RO
1/31/2025 Friday 88

2/1/2025 Saturday
2/2/2025 Sunday
2/3/2025 Monday 89
2/4/2025 Tuesday 90
2/5/2025 Wednesday 91
2/6/2025 Thursday 92



2/7/2025 Friday 93
2/8/2025 Saturday
2/9/2025 Sunday

2/10/2025 Monday 94
2/11/2025 Tuesday 95 33 RO
2/12/2025 Wednesday 96 34 RO
2/13/2025 Thursday 97
2/14/2025 Friday 98
2/15/2025 Saturday
2/16/2025 Sunday
2/17/2025 Monday 99
2/18/2025 Tuesday 100 35 RO
2/19/2025 Wednesday 101
2/20/2025 Thursday 102 36 C
2/21/2025 Friday 103 37 C
2/22/2025 Saturday
2/23/2025 Sunday
2/24/2025 Monday 104
2/25/2025 Tuesday 105
2/26/2025 Wednesday 106
2/27/2025 Thursday 107
2/28/2025 Friday 108

3/1/2025 Saturday
3/2/2025 Sunday
3/3/2025 Monday 109 38 RO
3/4/2025 Tuesday 110
3/5/2025 Wednesday 111
3/6/2025 Thursday 112
3/7/2025 Friday 113
3/8/2025 Saturday
3/9/2025 Sunday

3/10/2025 Monday 114
3/11/2025 Tuesday 115
3/12/2025 Wednesday 116
3/13/2025 Thursday 117
3/14/2025 Friday 118
3/15/2025 Saturday
3/16/2025 Sunday
3/17/2025 Monday 119
3/18/2025 Tuesday 120 <-- Original Completion Date
3/19/2025 Wednesday 121 40 <-- Delay Credits Start 
3/20/2025 Thursday 122 39
3/21/2025 Friday 123 38
3/22/2025 Saturday



3/23/2025 Sunday
3/24/2025 Monday 124 37
3/25/2025 Tuesday 125 36
3/26/2025 Wednesday 126 35
3/27/2025 Thursday 127 39 RO
3/28/2025 Friday 128 40 RO
3/29/2025 Saturday
3/30/2025 Sunday
3/31/2025 Monday 129 34

4/1/2025 Tuesday 130 33
4/2/2025 Wednesday 131 32
4/3/2025 Thursday 132 31
4/4/2025 Friday 133 30
4/5/2025 Saturday
4/6/2025 Sunday
4/7/2025 Monday 134 29
4/8/2025 Tuesday 135 28
4/9/2025 Wednesday 136 27

4/10/2025 Thursday 137 26
4/11/2025 Friday 138 25
4/12/2025 Saturday
4/13/2025 Sunday
4/14/2025 Monday 139 24
4/15/2025 Tuesday 140 23 <-- End Delay Log Count for - TER 01 = 40

4/16/2025 Wednesday 141 22
4/17/2025 Thursday 142 20 RO 1
4/18/2025 Friday 143 19 RO 2
4/19/2025 Saturday
4/20/2025 Sunday
4/21/2025 Monday 144 18 RO 3
4/22/2025 Tuesday 145 17 RO 4
4/23/2025 Wednesday 146 16 RO 5
4/24/2025 Thursday 147 15
4/25/2025 Friday 148 14
4/26/2025 Saturday
4/27/2025 Sunday
4/28/2025 Monday 149 13
4/29/2025 Tuesday 150 12
4/30/2025 Wednesday 151 11

5/1/2025 Thursday 152 10
5/2/2025 Friday 153 9
5/3/2025 Saturday
5/4/2025 Sunday
5/5/2025 Monday 154 8



5/6/2025 Tuesday 155 7 RO 6
5/7/2025 Wednesday 156 6 RO 7
5/8/2025 Thursday 157 5
5/9/2025 Friday 158 4 RO 8 <-- End Delay Log Count for - TER 02 = 8

5/10/2025 Saturday
5/11/2025 Sunday
5/12/2025 Monday 159 3
5/13/2025 Tuesday 160 2
5/14/2025 Wednesday 161 1 <--TER 01 Completion Date 
5/15/2025 Thursday 162 8
5/16/2025 Friday 163 7
5/17/2025 Saturday
5/18/2025 Sunday
5/19/2025 Monday 164 6
5/20/2025 Tuesday 165 5
5/21/2025 Wednesday 166 4
5/22/2025 Thursday 167 3
5/23/2025 Friday 168 2
5/24/2025 Saturday
5/25/2025 Sunday
5/26/2025 Monday 169 1 <--TER 02 Completion Date 
5/27/2025 Tuesday 170 RO 33
5/28/2025 Wednesday 171 RO 32
5/29/2025 Thursday 172 31 * = Add 30 Days for Wall Crack Repair
5/30/2025 Friday 173 RO 30
5/31/2025 Saturday

6/1/2025 Sunday
6/2/2025 Monday 174 29 *
6/3/2025 Tuesday 175 28 *
6/4/2025 Wednesday 176 27 *
6/5/2025 Thursday 177 26 *
6/6/2025 Friday 178 25 *
6/7/2025 Saturday
6/8/2025 Sunday
6/9/2025 Monday 179 RO 24 *

6/10/2025 Tuesday 180 23 *
6/11/2025 Wednesday 181 RO 22 *
6/12/2025 Thursday 182 RO 21 *
6/13/2025 Friday 183 RO 20 *
6/14/2025 Saturday
6/15/2025 Sunday
6/16/2025 Monday 184 RO 19 *
6/17/2025 Tuesday 185 RO 18 *

<-- TER 03 Added Days Start 



6/18/2025 Wednesday 186 17 *
6/19/2025 Thursday 187 16 *
6/20/2025 Friday 188 15 *
6/21/2025 Saturday
6/22/2025 Sunday
6/23/2025 Monday 189 14 *
6/24/2025 Tuesday 190 13 *
6/25/2025 Wednesday 191 12 *
6/26/2025 Thursday 192 11 *
6/27/2025 Friday 193 10 *
6/28/2025 Saturday
6/29/2025 Sunday
6/30/2025 Monday 194 9 *

7/1/2025 Tuesday 195 8 *
7/2/2025 Wednesday 196 7 *
7/3/2025 Thursday 197 6 *
7/4/2025 Friday 198 5 *
7/5/2025 Saturday
7/6/2025 Sunday
7/7/2025 Monday 199 4 *
7/8/2025 Tuesday 200 3 *
7/9/2025 Wednesday 201 2 *

7/10/2025 Thursday 202 1 *<--TER 03 Completion Date
7/11/2025 Friday 203 RO 6 <-- TER 04 Added Days
7/12/2025 Saturday 204
7/13/2025 Sunday 205
7/14/2025 Monday 206 RO 5
7/15/2025 Tuesday 207 RO 4
7/16/2025 Wednesday 208 RO 3
7/17/2025 Thursday 209 RO 2
7/18/2025 Friday 210 1 <-- TER 04 Completion Date


	Project Name and Limits:  Bid 24-063 Sealant and Waterproofing at
 the Fort Bend County Jail
	Text4: Texas Liqua Tech Services, Inc.
1819 MILBY ST
Houston, TX 77003
	Check Box12: Off
	Text13: 87
	Engineer Name: 
	Text1: 

	PROJECT NUMBER: B24-063 
	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box8: Yes
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Yes
	DATE: 06/27/25
	CONTRACT FOR: B24-063 
	CONTRACT DATE: 07/23/24
	FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO: 245118
	Text2: 7/18/2025
	The Original Contract Sum: 396,418.00
	Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 0.00
	The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order was: 396,418.00
	by this Change Order in the amount of: 0.00
	The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: 396,418.00
	Text3: Extension of time only. 
	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER_2: 
	DATE_2: 
	PROJECT NUMBER_2: 
	BID NO: 
	CONTRACT DATE_2: 
	FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO_2: 
	The Original Contract Sum_2: 
	Net change by previously authorized Change Orders_2: 
	The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order was_2: 
	by this Change Order in the amount of_2: 
	The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be_2: 
	Authorized: 
	By: 
	By_2: 
	By_3: 
	DATE_3: 
	DATE_4: 
	DATE_5: 


